

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-1673 Version: 2 Name: Clean Steam Pipe Replacement at Stroger Hospital

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 9/12/2013 In control: Economic Development, Bureau of

On agenda: 10/2/2013 Final action: 10/2/2013

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor: Edwards Engineering, Inc., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Request: To enter into and execute.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Contract Value: \$14,541,200.00

Contract period: 15 months from Board Approval

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2013 \$14,541,200.00

Accounts: 22000 John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital

Contract Number(s): 13-55-12950

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance

The Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: An Invitation for Bid was issued for Clean Steam Pipe Replacement at Stroger Hospital. A competitive bid process was followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Edwards Engineering, Inc. was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder and is recommended for this award. The intent of this project is to replace the existing clean steam system at John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital with a new clean steam system.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN COOKE, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy, (Inactive) SHANNON E.

ANDREWS, Chief Procurement Officer

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2013	2	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor: Edwards Engineering, Inc., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

File #: 13-1673, Version: 2

Request: To enter into and execute.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Contract Value: \$14,541,200.00

Contract period: 15 months from Board Approval

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2013 \$14,541,200.00

Accounts: 22000 John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital

Contract Number(s): 13-55-12950

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance

The Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: An Invitation for Bid was issued for Clean Steam Pipe Replacement at Stroger Hospital. A competitive bid process was followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Edwards Engineering, Inc. was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder and is recommended for this award. The intent of this project is to replace the existing clean steam system at John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital with a new clean steam system.